Port of Kingston Kitsap County, WA

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-07-02-01

A Resolution of the Commission of the Port of Kingston

RESOLUTION TO ADOPT A LIMITED ACCESS RATE AND GUEST MONTHLY RATE TO THE 2024 RATES SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, the Port of Kingston operates a marina which charges various rates for mooring vessels,

WHEREAS, the Port of Kingston maintains a rate schedule for the various are defined,

WHEREAS, the Port of Kingston seeks to add additional rates for the best utilization and efficient operations of the marina's dock space,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Commissioners for the Port of Kingston hereby grants authority to the Executive Director to add a "Limited Access" rate of \$9.07 per ft per month, and a "Guest Monthly" rate of the Permanent Rate plus 15 percent.

Passed by the Board of Commissioners for the Port of Kingston, Kitsap County, Washington at a regular meeting held this 1st day of July 2024.

PORT OF KINGSTON KITSAP COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Laura Gronnwoll	
Laura Gronnvoll, Commissioner	DocuSigned by:
	Attest: Greg Englin
Docusigned by: Literal	Greg Englin, Executive Director
Steve Heacock, Commissioner	
DocuSigned by:	
Mary McLlun 98570BE884C54C6	
Mary McClure. Commissioner	